
LIBERTY (38-14) -vs- North Florida (39-15)
5/1/2022 at Jacksonville, Fla. (Harmon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: KIRBY, Emily (11-5)
Loss: ARENDS, Halle (19-5)
HBP: KIRBY, Emily, ARENDS, Halle
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: William Lopez First: Carlos Guzman Third Base: Eric Salgado 
Start: 12 pm   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 257   Weather: Low 80s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
LIBERTY 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 5 9 0
North Florida 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2

LIBERTY 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HOWARD, Devyn ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
HUDSON, Caroline c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
ALLAN, Lou dp 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    HEIDORN, Lilly pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    PLUMMER, Janessa pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
GRIFFIN, Denay 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    MACHADO, KC ph/3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
CANETTO, Kara lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
ROUPE, Rachel rf 2 0 1 2 1 0 1
WILSON, Mary Claire cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
BARRETT, Raigan 2b 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
    SOTO, Alexis ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
BACHMAN, Paige 1b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
WAGONER, McKenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KIRBY, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 9 5 3 9 8

2B: CANETTO, Kara (2); ROUPE, Rachel (1)
SH: ROUPE, Rachel (1)
SB: MACHADO, KC (1); ROUPE, Rachel (1); BARRETT, Raigan (1)
CS: HOWARD, Devyn (1)
HBP: BACHMAN, Paige (1)

North Florida 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HARPER, Kayla cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
McGORY, Kayla 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
PFENT, Paige c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
GLOVER, Shannon lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
CHANNELL, Savannah ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
ANNETT, Abi 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
BEJARANO, Hayley 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    LONDON, Takiya pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HERMELING, Regan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JACKSON, Logan ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
AGUIGUI, Bailee dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    NIEMEIER, Gianna ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
ARENDS, Halle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 3 1 3 6 5

HR: GLOVER, Shannon (1)
SH: CHANNELL, Savannah (1); HERMELING, Regan (1)
SB: LONDON, Takiya (1)
HBP: BEJARANO, Hayley (1)
E: HARPER, Kayla (1); CHANNELL, Savannah (1)

LIBERTY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WAGONER, McKenzie 4.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 4 6 59
KIRBY, Emily (W, 11-5) 3.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 2 44
Totals 3 1 1 3 6 0 0 1 0 21 27 6 8 103

North Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ARENDS, Halle (L, 19-5) 7.0 9 5 5 3 9 0 0 1 0 29 34 8 3 131
Totals 9 5 5 3 9 0 0 1 0 29 34 8 3 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LIBERTY - Top of 1st LIB UNF
HOWARD, D. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
HUDSON, C. singled up the middle (0-0); HOWARD, D. advanced to second. 0 0
ALLAN, L. lined out to ss (3-2 BKFBBF). 0 0
GRIFFIN, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
CANETTO, K. struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 1st LIB UNF
HARPER, K. grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 0
McGORY, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
PFENT, P. flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 0

LIBERTY - Top of 2nd LIB UNF
ROUPE, R. walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
WILSON, MC flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
ROUPE, R. stole second. 0 0
BARRETT, R. struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 0 0
BACHMAN, P. hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 0 0
HOWARD, D. flied out to rf (3-2 SBKFBFB). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 2nd LIB UNF
GLOVER, S. singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
CHANNELL, S. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); GLOVER, S. advanced to second. 0 0
ANNETT, A. walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
BEJARANO, H. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); ANNETT, A. out on the play. 0 0

LIBERTY - Top of 3rd LIB UNF
HUDSON, C. popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
ALLAN, L. singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
HEIDORN, L. pinch ran for ALLAN, L.. 0 0
GRIFFIN, D. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
CANETTO, K. doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (2-0 BB); HEIDORN, L. scored. 1 0
ROUPE, R. grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFB). 1 0

North Florida - Bottom of 3rd LIB UNF
ALLAN, L. to dp for HEIDORN, L.. 1 0
HERMELING, R grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 1 0
AGUIGUI, B. struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 1 0
HARPER, K. walked (3-2 FSBFFBFBB). 1 0
McGORY, K. fouled out to c (1-1 KB). 1 0

LIBERTY - Top of 4th LIB UNF
WILSON, MC grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
BARRETT, R. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFFS). 1 0
BACHMAN, P. popped up to ss (1-2 FSB). 1 0

North Florida - Bottom of 4th LIB UNF
PFENT, P. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0
GLOVER, S. homered to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 1 1
CHANNELL, S. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 1



ANNETT, A. popped up to p (1-2 KFB). 1 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LIBERTY - Top of 5th LIB UNF
HOWARD, D. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
HUDSON, C. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 S); HOWARD, D. advanced to second. 1 1
ALLAN, L. struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 1 1
MACHADO, KC pinch hit for GRIFFIN, D.. 1 1
HUDSON, C. advanced to second on the throw; HOWARD, D. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 1
MACHADO, KC struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1

North Florida - Bottom of 5th LIB UNF
MACHADO, KC to 3b. 1 1
KIRBY, E. to p for WAGONER, M.. 1 1
BEJARANO, H. hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB). 1 1
LONDON, T. pinch ran for BEJARANO, H.. 1 1
LONDON, T. stole second. 1 1
HERMELING, R grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-2 FBS); LONDON, T. advanced to third. 1 1
AGUIGUI, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 1 1
HARPER, K. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 1

LIBERTY - Top of 6th LIB UNF
BEJARANO, H. to 1b for LONDON, T.. 1 1
CANETTO, K. doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 1
ROUPE, R. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); CANETTO, K. advanced to third. 1 1
WILSON, MC fouled out to lf down the lf line (2-0 BB). 1 1
SOTO, A. pinch hit for BARRETT, R.. 1 1
SOTO, A. walked (3-2 SKBBFBB). 1 1
BARRETT, R. to 2b for SOTO, A.. 1 1
BARRETT, R. stole second. 1 1
BACHMAN, P. singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third, 2 RBI
(3-1 BBFB); BARRETT, R. scored; CANETTO, K. scored. 3 1
HOWARD, D. fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 1

North Florida - Bottom of 6th LIB UNF
McGORY, K. flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 3 1
PFENT, P. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBFBF). 3 1
GLOVER, S. popped up to 2b (0-2 FSF). 3 1

LIBERTY - Top of 7th LIB UNF
HUDSON, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 3 1
ALLAN, L. singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
PLUMMER, J. pinch ran for ALLAN, L.. 3 1
MACHADO, KC singled to left center (1-2 SKFB); PLUMMER, J. advanced to third. 3 1
CANETTO, K. fouled out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 3 1
MACHADO, KC stole second. 3 1
ROUPE, R. doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); MACHADO, KC scored; PLUMMER, J. scored. 5 1
WILSON, MC struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 5 1

North Florida - Bottom of 7th LIB UNF
CHANNELL, S. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 1
ANNETT, A. singled to right field (0-0). 5 1
BEJARANO, H. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 1
JACKSON, L. pinch hit for HERMELING, R. 5 1
JACKSON, L. walked (3-0 BBBB); ANNETT, A. advanced to second. 5 1
NIEMEIER, G. pinch hit for AGUIGUI, B.. 5 1



HERMELING, R to rf for JACKSON, L.. 5 1
NIEMEIER, G. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


